
Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Sunday, August 31, 2014

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP 

Ken FairchildJudge:

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24036 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonT2B

24022 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannT2B

24021 Aden, Golden Retriever, Lisa ClareT2B

24015 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24012 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttT2B

24011 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24010 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraT2B

24005 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingT2B

24004 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24003 Eowyn, Weimaraner, Samantha Hartley CarrickT2B

20 27Jump Height = # of dogs

20098 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonT2B

20097 Cruise, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. PierreT2B

20095 Layla, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. PierreT2B

20076 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterT2B

20075 Higgs, Australian Shepherd, Laurie RentT2B

20067 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekT2B

20045 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsT2B

20039 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoT2B

20038 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20034 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitT2B

20030 Arwen, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyT2B

20029 Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

20028 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanT2B

20025 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisT2B

20018 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelT2B

20017 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20015 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionT2B

20011 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereT2B

20010 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingT2B

20007 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanT2B

20004 Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyT2B

20092 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaT2BP

20082 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  T2BP

20071 Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard CarrT2BP

20056 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyT2BP

20052 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettT2BP

20050 Dugan, Spinone Italiani, Kelly BalanticT2BP

16 16Jump Height = # of dogs

16079 Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd BeamanT2B

16074 Jordan, Miniature Poodle, Sheila TwibleT2B

16073 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanT2B

16070 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanT2B

16061 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

16040 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleT2B

16034 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldT2B

16031 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16029 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontT2B

16022 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaT2B

16021 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

T2B

16007 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenT2B

16075 Ricky, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia BeamanT2BP

16059 Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeT2BP

16053 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonT2BP

16052 Spirit, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyT2BP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12030 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaT2B

12019 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesT2BP

12016 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

T2BP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8023 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdT2B

8053 Rowen, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

T2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Ken FairchildJudge:

24 28Jump Height = # of dogs

24039 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAXA

24038 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAXA

24003 Eowyn, Weimaraner, Samantha Hartley CarrickAXA

24045 Mickey, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliAXB

24040 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

24028 Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAXB

24027 Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth SzczygielAXB

24026 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXB

24024 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane KnightAXB

24023 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB
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24022 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

24021 Aden, Golden Retriever, Lisa ClareAXB

24019 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXB

24018 Sakura, Doberman Pinscher, Linda KrukarAXB

24017 Blaze, Vizsla, Erika KissAXB

24016 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24015 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24014 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXB

24013 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXB

24012 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24011 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24010 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24009 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXB

24008 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24007 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXB

24006 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24005 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

24004 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

20 61Jump Height = # of dogs

20008 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXA

20007 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXA

20006 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyAXA

20005 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXA

20004 Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyAXA

20003 McGee, English Springer Spaniel, Ruth BurgartAXA

20002 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXA

20001 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXA

20092 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaAXPA

20050 Dugan, Spinone Italiani, Kelly BalanticAXPA

20049 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPA

20115 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

20091 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20090 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

20047 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

20046 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20045 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXB

20044 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtAXB

20043 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXB

20041 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20040 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

20039 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20038 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20037 Fearless, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20036 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXB

20035 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaAXB

20034 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20033 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXB

20030 Arwen, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyAXB

20029 Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

20028 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXB

20027 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20026 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20025 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20024 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXB

20023 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20022 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXB

20021 Audrey, Border Collie, Michael Shea-ZackinAXB

20019 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXB

20018 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXB

20017 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20016 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20015 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20014 Ace, Australian Shepherd, Stacey RothchildAXB

20013 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20012 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20011 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20010 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

20009 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20094 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

20093 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAXPB

20062 Branny, All American, Eileen FernandezAXPB

20061 Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXPB

20060 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAXPB

20059 Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra LeiserAXPB

20058 Solo, Briard, Laurie  WyndhamAXPB

20057 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAXPB

20056 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyAXPB

20055 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20053 Maggie, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXPB

20052 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

16 54Jump Height = # of dogs

16070 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXA

16069 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAXA

16068 Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXA

16007 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXA

16005 Jedi, Shetland Sheepdog, Leah CaracinoAXA
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16004 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXA

16003 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXA

16002 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXA

16001 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXA

16044 Nora, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXPA

16042 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAXPA

16090 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXB

16074 Jordan, Miniature Poodle, Sheila TwibleAXB

16073 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAXB

16072 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXB

16071 Skyler, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16040 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXB

16039 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

16038 Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXB

16034 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXB

16033 Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteAXB

16032 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16031 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16029 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXB

16028 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16027 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

16026 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael DabrowskiAXB

16025 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16024 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXB

16023 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16022 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16021 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16020 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16019 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXB

16018 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXB

16017 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16015 Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste RiccioAXB

16012 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16011 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16010 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16009 Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXB

16008 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16076 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXPB

16075 Ricky, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXPB

16055 Joy, Labrador Retriever, Janice E. JohnsonAXPB

16054 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAXPB

16053 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16052 Spirit, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyAXPB

16051 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16049 Reese, Standard Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXPB

16048 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXPB

16047 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

16046 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

16045 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAXPB

12 21Jump Height = # of dogs

12033 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXB

12032 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12031 Brewster, Lowchen, Christine BartosAXB

12030 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaAXB

12013 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12011 Zu, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAXB

12010 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12008 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12007 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12006 Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum AXB

12003 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12002 Lacy, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAXB

12001 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12035 Luke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXPB

12034 Bea, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonAXPB

12021 Coco, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie WilliamsAXPB

12020 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AXPB

12019 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12018 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXPB

12016 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXPB

12015 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAXPB

8 36Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXA

8002 Myka, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXA

8001 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXA

8049 Holley, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXB

8048 Phoenix, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXB

8047 Sparkle, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8046 Cher, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXB

8045 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXB

8030 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB
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8029 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8028 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXB

8026 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8025 Walter, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXB

8024 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXB

8023 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXB

8022 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXB

8020 Astro, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXB

8019 Levi, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXB

8018 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXB

8017 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXB

8016 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXB

8015 Zander, Russian Toy, Jill BlumAXB

8014 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8013 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8012 Fame, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8011 Carly, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8010 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8009 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8007 Blast, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXB

8006 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8005 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8051 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXPB

8036 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAXPB

8035 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXPB

8034 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

8033 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4007 Chiquito, Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-SantosAXPB

4006 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4003 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXPB

4002 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4001 Chase, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Ronda BermkeJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24030 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereOA

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20095 Layla, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. PierreOA

20070 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtOA

20069 Summer, Australian Shepherd, Michael SmallOA

20068 Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksOA

20067 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekOA

20066 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareOA

20065 Sean, Border Collie, P. Michael Shea-ZackinOA

20063 Savvy, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOA

20073 Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth AtkinsonOAP

20072 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniOAP

20071 Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard CarrOAP

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16079 Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd BeamanOA

16078 April, Miniature Poodle, Andrea OsbornOA

16077 Mowgli, All American, Amanda RezendesOA

16057 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonOA

16056 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleOA

16080 Switch, Border Collie, Karen ManciniOAP

16059 Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeOAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntOA

12022 Rock, French Bulldog, Susan LindbergOA

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8043 Basil, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi JohnstonOA

8041 Groucho, Scottish Terrier, Elizabeth GordonOA

8052 Izzy, Border Terrier, Judith WattsOAP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Whimsy, Scottish Terrier, Jill TylerOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Ronda BermkeJudge:

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24034 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyNAA

24032 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithNAA

24041 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseNAB

24036 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonNAB

24035 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithNAB

20 15Jump Height = # of dogs

20096 Riva, Whippet, Leslee McGovernNAA
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20099 Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol BenwayNAB

20098 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonNAB

20097 Cruise, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. PierreNAB

20080 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesNAB

20079 Ben, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyNAB

20077 Charlie, Australian Shepherd, Kim MelloNAB

20076 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterNAB

20075 Higgs, Australian Shepherd, Laurie RentNAB

20074 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonNAB

20101 Panzer, Rottweiler, Patricia NagyNAP

20100 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntNAP

20083 Khaos, German Shepherd Dog, Marybeth BlakeNAP

20082 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  NAP

20081 Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon WareNAP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16060 Riley, All American, Jennifer Souza-GunnisonNAA

16062 Darcy, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyNAB

16061 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtNAB

16064 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasNAP

16063 Van, Border Collie, Harmony FallNAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda EppichNAB

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8044 Malala, Coton de Tulear, June LevyNAB

8042 Ace, Papillon, Jill BlumNAB

8053 Rowen, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

NAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Ronda BermkeJudge:

24 28Jump Height = # of dogs

24039 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAXJA

24038 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAXJA

24017 Blaze, Vizsla, Erika KissAXJA

24003 Eowyn, Weimaraner, Samantha Hartley CarrickAXJA

24045 Mickey, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliAXJB

24040 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

24028 Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAXJB

24027 Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth SzczygielAXJB

24026 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXJB

24024 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane KnightAXJB

24023 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24022 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

24021 Aden, Golden Retriever, Lisa ClareAXJB

24019 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXJB

24018 Sakura, Doberman Pinscher, Linda KrukarAXJB

24016 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24015 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24014 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXJB

24013 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXJB

24012 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24011 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24010 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24009 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXJB

24008 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24007 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXJB

24006 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24005 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24004 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

20 63Jump Height = # of dogs

20069 Summer, Australian Shepherd, Michael SmallAXJA

20068 Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXJA

20007 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXJA

20005 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJA

20004 Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyAXJA

20003 McGee, English Springer Spaniel, Ruth BurgartAXJA

20002 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJA

20071 Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard CarrAJPA

20057 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAJPA

20050 Dugan, Spinone Italiani, Kelly BalanticAJPA

20115 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20091 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20090 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20047 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

20046 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20045 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXJB

20044 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtAXJB

20043 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXJB

20041 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20040 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

20039 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20038 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20037 Fearless, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB
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20036 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXJB

20035 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaAXJB

20034 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20033 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXJB

20030 Arwen, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyAXJB

20029 Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

20028 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXJB

20027 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJB

20026 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20025 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20024 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXJB

20023 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20022 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXJB

20021 Audrey, Border Collie, Michael Shea-ZackinAXJB

20019 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

20018 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXJB

20017 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20016 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20015 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20014 Ace, Australian Shepherd, Stacey RothchildAXJB

20013 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20012 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20011 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20010 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

20009 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20008 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

20001 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

20094 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

20093 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAJPB

20092 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaAJPB

20086 Brogan, Collie, Becky SmithAJPB

20062 Branny, All American, Eileen FernandezAJPB

20061 Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise CormierAJPB

20060 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAJPB

20059 Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra LeiserAJPB

20058 Solo, Briard, Laurie  WyndhamAJPB

20056 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyAJPB

20055 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20053 Maggie, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAJPB

20052 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

16 53Jump Height = # of dogs

16078 April, Miniature Poodle, Andrea OsbornAXJA

16069 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAXJA

16012 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJA

16005 Jedi, Shetland Sheepdog, Leah CaracinoAXJA

16003 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJA

16002 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXJA

16044 Nora, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAJPA

16042 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAJPA

16090 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXJB

16073 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAXJB

16072 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJB

16071 Skyler, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16040 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJB

16039 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

16038 Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXJB

16034 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16033 Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteAXJB

16032 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16031 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16029 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXJB

16028 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16027 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

16026 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael DabrowskiAXJB

16025 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16024 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXJB

16023 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16022 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16021 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXJB

16020 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16019 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

16018 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXJB

16017 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16015 Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste RiccioAXJB

16011 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16010 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16009 Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXJB

16008 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16007 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXJB

16004 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXJB

16001 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16076 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAJPB

16075 Ricky, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAJPB

16067 Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav ReccoAJPB
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16066 Juice, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAJPB

16055 Joy, Labrador Retriever, Janice E. JohnsonAJPB

16054 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAJPB

16053 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16052 Spirit, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyAJPB

16051 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16049 Reese, Standard Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAJPB

16048 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AJPB

16047 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16045 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAJPB

12 24Jump Height = # of dogs

12030 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaAXJA

12024 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJA

12033 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXJB

12032 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12031 Brewster, Lowchen, Christine BartosAXJB

12029 Blazer, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

12013 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12011 Zu, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAXJB

12010 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12008 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12007 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12006 Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum AXJB

12003 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12002 Lacy, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAXJB

12001 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12036 Davey, Miniature Poodle, Andrea OsbornAJPB

12035 Luke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAJPB

12034 Bea, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonAJPB

12021 Coco, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie WilliamsAJPB

12020 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AJPB

12019 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12018 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAJPB

12016 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AJPB

12015 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAJPB

8 34Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Walter, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXJA

8003 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXJA

8048 Phoenix, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXJB

8047 Sparkle, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8046 Cher, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXJB

8045 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJB

8030 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8029 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8028 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXJB

8026 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8024 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXJB

8023 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXJB

8022 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXJB

8020 Astro, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXJB

8019 Levi, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXJB

8018 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXJB

8017 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXJB

8016 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXJB

8015 Zander, Russian Toy, Jill BlumAXJB

8014 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8013 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8012 Fame, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8011 Carly, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8010 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8009 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8007 Blast, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXJB

8006 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8005 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8002 Myka, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXJB

8001 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXJB

8051 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAJPB

8036 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAJPB

8035 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAJPB

8033 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Whimsy, Scottish Terrier, Jill TylerAJPA

4007 Chiquito, Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-SantosAJPB

4006 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4003 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAJPB

4002 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4001 Chase, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Ken FairchildJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs
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26001 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleOAJ

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24030 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereOAJ

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20102 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonOAJ

20097 Cruise, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. PierreOAJ

20095 Layla, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. PierreOAJ

20067 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekOAJ

20066 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareOAJ

20065 Sean, Border Collie, P. Michael Shea-ZackinOAJ

20063 Savvy, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOAJ

20082 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  OJP

20072 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniOJP

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16079 Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd BeamanOAJ

16077 Mowgli, All American, Amanda RezendesOAJ

16068 Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudOAJ

16062 Darcy, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyOAJ

16057 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonOAJ

16056 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleOAJ

16080 Switch, Border Collie, Karen ManciniOJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda EppichOAJ

12022 Rock, French Bulldog, Susan LindbergOAJ

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8049 Holley, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaOAJ

8044 Malala, Coton de Tulear, June LevyOAJ

8043 Basil, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi JohnstonOAJ

8041 Groucho, Scottish Terrier, Elizabeth GordonOAJ

8052 Izzy, Border Terrier, Judith WattsOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Ken FairchildJudge:

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24037 Beaumont, Belgian Tervuren, Robyn CosenzaNAJA

24034 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyNAJA

24032 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithNAJA

24041 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseNAJB

24036 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonNAJB

24035 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithNAJB

20 15Jump Height = # of dogs

20096 Riva, Whippet, Leslee McGovernNAJA

20099 Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol BenwayNAJB

20098 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonNAJB

20080 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesNAJB

20079 Ben, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyNAJB

20077 Charlie, Australian Shepherd, Kim MelloNAJB

20076 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterNAJB

20075 Higgs, Australian Shepherd, Laurie RentNAJB

20074 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonNAJB

20070 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtNAJB

20006 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyNAJB

20101 Panzer, Rottweiler, Patricia NagyNAJP

20100 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntNAJP

20083 Khaos, German Shepherd Dog, Marybeth BlakeNAJP

20073 Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth AtkinsonNAJP

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16060 Riley, All American, Jennifer Souza-GunnisonNAJA

16081 Mack, Miniature Poodle, Sheila TwibleNAJB

16070 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanNAJB

16061 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtNAJB

16064 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasNAJP

16063 Van, Border Collie, Harmony FallNAJP

16059 Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeNAJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12045 Skippy, Collie, Mary ValentineNAJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8042 Ace, Papillon, Jill BlumNAJB

8053 Rowen, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

NAJP
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